5/2	7/1	4
ハム	//0	/

06-03-2004

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92	RECORDAT			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trade	. 1	02757662	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party ()	Y 27 AM 9: 08	2.	Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
Bank of America, N.A. FINA Individuals General Partnership - Corporation x Other -Collateral Agent Additional name(s) of conveying party	NCE SECTION Association Limited Partners	No	Internal Address: Street Address: 20 Burton F City:Nashville Stat	e: TN ZIP: <u>37215</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	desperations and the A			
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Interest x Other <u>Release of Security Int</u>	☐ Merger Change of Name erest	e	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- Delaware	
Execution Date: May 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):	Tr	ademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/359181	(A) (14.11.20) (5).		addinary region and refresh	
	Additional numb	ers attache	d? □ Yes x No	
Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth Nunn	om correspondence concer	ning 6.	Total number of applications involved	s and registration 1
Internal Address: c/o White & Ca	se LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): x Enclosed x Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the City: New York State: New	· 	8.	Deposit account number: 23-1705 (in event of de (Attach duplicate copy of th	ficiency) is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	OT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
				Copy is a true copy of the original May 27, 2004 Date
I value of resolt sig	riing			s comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	 			
ONB 140. 0001-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do n	not detach ti	his portion	
Director of US		et informati vices	·	
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA				
including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this 1000C, Washington, D.C. 202 Washington, D.C. 20503.	document and gathering burden estimate to the 31, and to the Office of	g the data U.S. Pater	needed, and completing and nt and Trademark Office, C	utes per document to be recorded, d reviewing the sample cover sheet. Office of Information Systems, PK2- ork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
06/02/2004 DBYRHE 00000060 7535918	\	-		
01 FC:8521 4	0.00 DP			

5/27/2004 1:39 PM (2K) NEWYORK 4042576 mb-Bank of America-Recordation form cover sheet

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release, granted on this 1 day of May, 2004, by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at Mail Code: NC1-001-15-04 One Independence Center, 101 N. Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28255-0001 (the "Assignee"), to Vanguard Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with principal offices at 20 Burton Hills Boulevard, Suite 100, Nashville, TN 37215 (the "Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore assigned and granted to the Assignee a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2001 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Assignee, the Assignor, and the other assignors from time to time party thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to above) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the earliest assignment and grant hereunder for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Assignee by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which assignment was duly recorded on October 3, 2001 at Reel 2382, Frame 0045 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 4014357 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0279 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Bank of America, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name! Title:

By

PRINCIPAL

STATE OF NEV	W YORK) ss.:)							
COUNTY OF N	IEW YORI	Κ)			,				
(On this	17	day of	f May,	2004,	before	me	personally	appeared
Kevin was few to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say									
that he/she is Principal of Bank of America, N.A. described herein and which									
executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the									

authority granted by the Board of Directors.

Notary Public

RACHEL C. MAHLOCH
Notary Public, State of New York
No.01MA6060745
Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires July 2, 2007

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Application Date
Vanguard	75/359,181	September 18, 1997

NEWYORK 4014357 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0282